

Skullcandy

2 Year Global Warranty

United States of America and Canada Product Purchases Only
Skullcandy products are backed by a 2-year warranty. If it doesn't work the way we promised, we'll make it right. For Guarantee Claims, Questions, and Terms & Conditions visit www.skullcandy.com/warranty or call us at 1-888-MYSKULL.

Achats effectués au Canada et aux États-Unis uniquement
Les produits Skullcandy bénéficient d'une garantie de deux ans. Si le produit ne fonctionne pas comme il devrait, nous ferons notre possible pour corriger la situation. Pour toute revendication de garantie ou question ou pour connaître l'ensemble de nos modalités, veuillez consulter le www.skullcandy.com/warranty ou composer le 1 888 MYSKULL.

Product Purchases Outside The United States of America and Canada

EN Skullcandy products are backed by a 2-year warranty. If it doesn't work the way we promised, we'll make it right. For Guarantee Claims, Questions, and Terms & Conditions visit www.skullcandy.com/warranty or email us at help-eu@skullcandy.com

Warning: To avoid hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels.

Many electrical items can be repaired or recycled, saving natural resources and the environment. If you do not recycle, electrical equipment will end up in landfill where hazardous substances will leak out and cause soil and water contamination – harming wildlife and also human health. To remind you that old electrical equipment can be recycled, it is now marked with a crossed out wheeled bin symbol. Please do not throw any electrical equipment (including those marked with the crossed out wheeled bin symbol) in your bin.

FOR WIRELESS PRODUCT

EU/EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This equipment complies with the European Radio Equipment Directive. A copy of the EU/EC Declaration of Conformity can be found at skullcandy.eu/product-documents

Many Local Authorities will have containers that collect batteries for recycling. Public buildings and your workplace may also have containers. If you do not recycle, batteries will end up in landfill where hazardous substances will leak out and cause soil and water contamination – harming wildlife and also human health. Batteries containing hazardous materials such as mercury (Hg), cadmium (Cd) or lead (Pb) are marked with their chemical symbols as well. This symbol means that according to local laws and regulations the battery shall be disposed of separately from household waste. When this product reaches its end of life, take it to a collection point designated by local authorities or return to purchase location for recycling or disposal.

AR تم تصيب منتجات Skullcandy لمدة عامين إما من أجل بطارية أو من أجل منتجات الأجهزة الإلكترونية. يمكن إصلاح العديد من المنتجات الكهربية أو إعادة تدويرها مما يؤدي إلى توفير الموارد والحفاظ على البيئة. إذا لم تفعل إعادة التدوير، فستنتهي الكثير من المنتجات الكهربية في مكبات النفايات حيث تنسكب المواد الخطيرة وتسبب تلوث التربة والماء. كما يؤدي إلى التلوث الجاهل للمياه الجوفية والسموم البيئية. لهذا، نذكركم بأن المنتجات الكهربية التي تحتوي على المواد الخطيرة يجب التخلص منها بشكل منفصل عن النفايات المنزلية. عندما يتقادم هذا المنتج، خذ إلى نقطة لجمع المنتجات الكهربية أو ارجعها إلى مكان الذي اشتريته من أجل إعادة تدوير أو التخلص منه.

تظهر الحدب الإيجابي للسماح، لا تستمع إلى مستويات صوتية مرتفعة

يمكن إصلاح العديد من المنتجات الكهربية أو إعادة تدويرها مما يؤدي إلى توفير الموارد والحفاظ على البيئة. إذا لم تفعل إعادة التدوير، فستنتهي الكثير من المنتجات الكهربية في مكبات النفايات حيث تنسكب المواد الخطيرة وتسبب تلوث التربة والماء. كما يؤدي إلى التلوث الجاهل للمياه الجوفية والسموم البيئية. لهذا، نذكركم بأن المنتجات الكهربية التي تحتوي على المواد الخطيرة يجب التخلص منها بشكل منفصل عن النفايات المنزلية. عندما يتقادم هذا المنتج، خذ إلى نقطة لجمع المنتجات الكهربية أو ارجعها إلى مكان الذي اشتريته من أجل إعادة تدوير أو التخلص منه.

لمنع تلف المنتجات الإلكترونية

يُنصح بالحد من استخدام السماعات الإلكترونية مع سماعات الرأس، لأن الاستخدام المفرط يمكن أن يضر سماعات الرأس. يجب عدم تشغيل السماعات لفترة طويلة، ويجب ألا تستخدم السماعات في أماكن مغلقة أو في أماكن بها الكثير من الضوضاء.

توفر العديد من السلطات المحلية خدمات جمع النفايات في أمكن لتدويرها. قد تملك العديد من الأماكن حاويات يمكن سكب البتاريات في مكبات النفايات. إذا لم تفعل إعادة التدوير، فستنتهي الكثير من المنتجات الكهربية في مكبات النفايات حيث تنسكب المواد الخطيرة وتسبب تلوث التربة والماء. كما يؤدي إلى التلوث الجاهل للمياه الجوفية والسموم البيئية. لهذا، نذكركم بأن المنتجات الكهربية التي تحتوي على المواد الخطيرة يجب التخلص منها بشكل منفصل عن النفايات المنزلية. عندما يتقادم هذا المنتج، خذ إلى نقطة لجمع المنتجات الكهربية أو ارجعها إلى مكان الذي اشتريته من أجل إعادة تدوير أو التخلص منه.

NL Voor Skullcandy producten geldt een garantietermijn van 2 jaar. Als iets niet doet wat wij befoeldden, dan maken we het in orde. Ga voor garantiesclaims, vragen en onze algemene voorwaarden naar www.skullcandy.com/warranty of stuur een e-mail naar help-eu@skullcandy.com

Waarschuwing: Luister niet naar zeer luidr muziek om gehoorschade te voorkomen.

Veel elektrische apparaten kunnen worden gerepareerd of gerecycleed, waarmee u bespaart en het milieu spaart. Als u elektrische apparaten niet recyclet, dan belandt deze op vuilstortplaatsen waar er gevaarlijke stoffen uit kunnen lekken die de grond en het water verontreinigen en de natuur en de gezondheid van mensen schaden. Op batterijen die gevaarlijke materialen bevatten zoals kwik (Hg), cadmium (Cd) of lood (Pb) staan ook de betreffende chemische symbolen vermeld. Deze symbolen betekenen dat volgens de geldende wetten de batterij afzonderlijk moet worden afgevoerd aan niet bij huishoudelijk afval mag worden afgevoerd. Als dit product aan het eind van zijn levensduur is, moet u het naar een door uw gemeente aangewezen inzamelpunt of naar de plaats waar u het hebt gekocht brengen zodat het kan worden gerecycled of afgevoerd.

VOOR DRAADLOOS PRODUCT

EU/EG-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
Dit apparaat is conform met de Europese R&TTE-Richtlijn. Een kopie van de EU/EG-conformiteitsverklaring is te vinden op skullcandy.eu/product-documents

In veel gemeenten worden batterijen verzameld om te worden gerecycled. Blijken hiervoor geen plaatsen te zijn beschikbaar, worden ze vaak in het bodafval waar u werkt. Als u batterijen niet recyclet, dan belanden deze op vuilstortplaatsen waar er gevaarlijke stoffen uit kunnen lekken die de grond en het water verontreinigen en de natuur en de gezondheid van mensen schaden. Op batterijen die gevaarlijke materialen bevatten zoals kwik (Hg), cadmium (Cd) of lood (Pb) staan ook de betreffende chemische symbolen vermeld. Deze symbolen betekenen dat volgens de geldende wetten de batterij afzonderlijk moet worden afgevoerd aan niet bij huishoudelijk afval mag worden afgevoerd. Als dit product aan het eind van zijn levensduur is, moet u het naar een door uw gemeente aangewezen inzamelpunt of naar de plaats waar u het hebt gekocht brengen zodat het kan worden gerecycled of afgevoerd.

FR Les produits Skullcandy bénéficient d'une garantie de 2 ans. S'ils ne fonctionnent pas comme nous le promettons, nous réglerons le problème. Pour toute réclamation ou question sur la garantie et pour connaître nos conditions, rendez-vous sur www.skullcandy.com/warranty ou écrivez-nous via help-eu@skullcandy.com

Avertissement : Pour éviter les dommages auditifs, n'écoutez pas à haut volume.

De nombreux appareils électriques peuvent être réparés ou recyclés, pour économiser les ressources naturelles et préserver l'environnement. Si vous ne les recyclez pas, ces appareils s'accumulent dans les décharges où des substances dangereuses finissent par s'en échapper et contaminer le sol et l'eau, nuisant à la nature et à la santé humaine. Pour vous rappeler que ces appareils électriques peuvent être recyclés, ils sont à présent marqués d'un symbole représentant une poubelle barrée. Veuillez ne pas jeter d'appareil électrique (y compris ceux marqués de ce symbole de poubelle barrée) à la poubelle.

POUR PRODUIT SANS-FL

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ CE/UE
Cet équipement est conforme à la Directive Européenne ETRT. Un exemplaire de la Déclaration de Conformité CE/UE peut être trouvé à skullcandy.eu/product-documents

De nombreuses autorités locales mettent à votre disposition des conteneurs destinés au recyclage des piles. De tels conteneurs peuvent également se trouver dans certains bâtiments publics et votre lieu de travail. Si vous ne les recyclez pas, les piles s'accumulent dans les décharges où des substances dangereuses finissent par s'en échapper et contaminer l'eau, nuisant à la nature et à la santé humaine. Les piles contiennent des produits dangereux comme du

mercure (Hg), du cadmium (Cd) ou du plomb (Pb), lesquels sont indiqués par leur symbole chimique. Ce symbole indique qu'en vertu de la législation et de la réglementation locales, la pile doit être éliminée séparément des déchets ménagers. Lorsque ce produit atteint sa fin de vie, apportez-le à un site de collecte désigné par les autorités locales ou ramenez-le là où vous l'avez acheté pour y être recyclé ou éliminé.

FI Skullcandy-tuotteilla on 2 vuoden takuu. Jos se et toimi loppuamialamme tavalla, korjamme asian. Vieraile sivustalla www.skullcandy.com/warranty tai lähitä sähköpostia osoitteeseen help-eu@skullcandy.com takuuaikaista, kysymyksiä tai ehtoja varten.

Varoitus: älä kuuntele suurilla äänenvoimakkuuksella kuulovamman välttämiseksi.

Monet sähkölaitteet on mahdollista korjata tai kierrättää luonnonvarojen säästämistä ja ympäristön suojelu varten. Mikäli et kierrätä sähkölaitteita, se vieädään kaatopaikalle, jossa sen vuotamat vaaralliset aineet saastuttavat maaperää ja vetä sekä aiheuttavat vahinkoa eläimille ja ihmisille. Turvistä kierrätettävät sähkölaitteet yliviivatuista jätteenast symbolista. Älä hävitä sähkölaiteteta heittämällä niitä roskiin, oi niissä yliviivattu jätteenast symbol tai ei.

LANGATTOMALLE TUOTTEELLE

EU-/EC-VAAITMUSTENMUKAISUSVAKUUTUS
Tämä laite noudattaa Euroopan R&TTE-direktiivin vaatimuksia. EU-/EC-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus löytyy osoitteesta skullcandy.eu/product-documents

Palkkallla viranomaissa on käytössä keräysastiat paristojen kierrätystä varten. Käytössäsi saattaa löytyä myös jätettä rakennuksissa tai tököpakoissa. Mikäli et kierrätä paristoja, ne vieädään kaatopaikalle, jossa niiden vuotamat vaaralliset aineet saastuttavat maaperää ja vetä sekä aiheuttavat vahinkoa eläimille ja ihmisille. Vaarallisia aineita, kuten elohopeaa (Hg), kadmiumia (Cd) tai lyijyä (Pb) sisältävät paristot on merkitty myös kemiallisin symbolein. Tämä symboli tarkoittaa, että pakkausten lätkien ja määräysten mukaan paristot on hävitettävä erillään talousjätteistä. Kun tätä tuotetta ei enää käytetä, vie se pakkausten viranomaisten osoittamaan keräyspisteeseen tai palautsa se ostopaikkaan kierrätystä tai hävitystä varten.

DE Für die Produkte von Skullcandy gilt eine Garantie von 2 Jahren. Wenn Ihr Produkt nicht wie versprochen funktioniert, korrigieren wir dies. Bei Garantieanfragen, Fragen und unsern Geschäftsbedingungen erousuchen Sie www.skullcandy.com/warranty, oder schreiben Sie uns eine E-Mail an help-eu@skullcandy.com

Warnhinweis: Hören Sie nicht bei voller Lautstärke Musik, um Hörschäden zu vermeiden.

Viele Elektrogeräte können repariert oder recycelt werden, womit natürliche Ressourcen und die Umwelt geschont werden. Wenn Sie sie nicht recyceln, landen Elektrogeräte auf Mülldeponien, wo Giftstoffe ausströten und Boden und Grundwasser verschäuen – und so bei Tieren in freier Natur und beim Menschen gesundheitliche Schäden verursachen. Um Sie daran zu erinnern, dass alle Elektrogeräte recycelt werden können, sind diese nun mit dem Symbol der durchgestrichenen Abfalltonne gekennzeichnet. Bitte entsorgen Sie keine Elektrogeräte mit dem normalen Hausmüll (auch nicht die mit dem Symbol der durchgestrichenen Abfalltonne).

WIRELESS-PRODUCTE

EU/EG-KONFORMITÄTSEKRÄRUNG
Dieses Produkt erfüllt die Europäische R&TTE-Richtlinie. Eine Kopie der EU/EG-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf skullcandy.eu/product-documents.

Viele örtliche Behörden stellen Sammelbehälter für Batterien bereit. Diese finden Sie unter Umständen auch in öffentlichen Gebäuden und an Ihrem Arbeitsplatz. Wenn Sie Batterien nicht recyceln, landen sie auf Mülldeponen, wo Giftstoffe ausströten und Boden und Grundwasser verschäuen – und so bei Tieren in freier Natur und beim Menschen gesundheitliche Schäden verursachen. Batterien, die Gefahrstoffe wie Quecksilber (Hg), Cadmium (Cd) oder Blei (Pb) enthalten, sind darüber hinaus mit den entsprechenden Elementensymbolen gekennzeichnet. Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass die Batterie gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen und Vorschriften nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Wenn dieses Produkt Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer erreicht hat, bringen Sie es zu einer öffentlichen Sammelstelle oder geben Sie es beim Händler ab, damit dieses es recycelt oder entsorgt.

IT I prodotti Skullcandy sono coperti da una garanzia di 2 anni. Se un prodotto non funziona come abbiamo promesso, faremo il possibile per risolvere il problema. Per Reclami, Domande, Termini e Condizioni relativi alla garanzia, si prega di visitare il sito www.skullcandy.com/warranty o inviare un'email a help-eu@skullcandy.com

Avviso: per evitare danni all'udito non ascoltare livelli di volume troppo alti.

Molti articoli elettrici possono essere riparati o riciclati per la tutela dell'ambiente e il risparmio delle risorse. Se non vengono riciclati, le apparecchiature elettriche finiranno in una discarica, dove le sostanze pericolose possono fuoriuscire e causare la contaminazione del suolo e dell'acqua, danneggiando la fauna selvatica e anche la salute umana. Per ricordarle che le vecchie apparecchiature elettriche possono essere riciclate, ora sono contrassegnate con il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura con ruote barrato da una croce. Si prega di non gettare le apparecchiature elettriche (comprese quelle avvelenate con il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura con ruote barrato da una croce) nel cestino della spazzatura.

PER PRODOTTI WIRELESS

DICHIARAZIONE EU/CE DI CONFORMITÀ
Questa apparecchiatura è conforme alla direttiva europea R&TTE. Una copia della dichiarazione EU/CE di conformità è disponibile all'indirizzo skullcandy.eu/product-documents

Molte autorità locali dispongono di contenitori che raccolgono le batterie per il riciclaggio. Gli edifici pubblici e il proprio posto di lavoro potrebbero anche disporre di tali contenitori. Se non vengono riciclate, le batterie finiranno in una discarica, dove le sostanze pericolose possono fuoriuscire e causare la contaminazione del suolo e dell'acqua, danneggiando la fauna selvatica e anche la salute umana. Le batterie che contengono materiali pericolosi come il mercurio (Hg), cadmio (Cd) o piombo (Pb) sono anche contrassegnate con i rispettivi simboli chimici. Questo simbolo indica che, in base alle leggi e alle normative locali, le batterie deve essere smaltite separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. Quando il prodotto esaurisce la sua durata, si prega di portarlo in un punto di raccolta stabilito dalle autorità locali o riportarlo al luogo d'acquisto per il riciclaggio o lo smaltimento.

PT Os produtos Skullcandy são suportados por uma garantia de 2 anos. Caso não funcionem do modo desejado, nós iremos resolver o problema. Relativamente a Reclamações de Garantia, Dúvidas e Termos e Condições, visite www.skullcandy.com/warranty ou envie um e-mail para help-eu@skullcandy.com

Aviso: Para evitar danos na sua audição, não escute num volume elevado.

Bastantes elementos eléctricos podem ser reparados ou reciclados, economizando recursos naturais e protegendo o meio ambiente. Se não reciclar, os equipamentos eléctricos irão acabar em aterros. Isso resultará na fuga de substâncias perigosas, contaminando o solo e a água – prejudicando a fauna e também a saúde humana. Para lembrar que os equipamentos eléctricos usados podem ser reciclados, passaram a estar marcados com um símbolo de um caixote do lixo com um símbolo de um caixote do lixo com uma cruz por cima). Não deve equipamento eléctrico (incluindo o assinalado com um símbolo de um caixote do lixo com uma cruz por cima) no seu caixote do lixo.

PARA PRODUTOS SEM FIOS

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA UE/CE
Este equipamento está em conformidade com a Diretiva europeia R&TTE. Está disponível uma cópia da Declaração de Conformidade da UE/CE em skullcandy.eu/product-documents

Muitas autoridades locais têm recipientes que recolhem baterias para reciclagem. Os edifícios públicos e o seu local de trabalho podem também estar equipados com recipientes de recolha. Se não reciclar, as baterias irão acabar em aterros. Isso resultará na fuga de substâncias perigosas, contaminando o solo e

a água – prejudicando a fauna e também a saúde humana. As baterias que contém substâncias perigosas como mercúrio (Hg), cádmio (Cd), ou chumbo (Pb) são também marcadas com os respectivos símbolos químicos. Este símbolo significa que, de acordo com as leis e regulamentos locais, a bateria deve ser eliminada separadamente do lixo doméstico. Quando este produto atingir o fim da sua vida útil, leve-o para um ponto de recolha designado pelas autoridades locais ou entregue-o no local onde o comprou para reciclagem ou eliminação.

ES Los productos Skullcandy están avalados por una garantía de 2 años. Si no funciona del modo que le prometimos, lo solucionaremos. Para reclamaciones o la garantía, preguntas y términos y condiciones, visite www.skullcandy.com/warranty o envíenos un mensaje de correo electrónico a help-eu@skullcandy.com

Advertencia: para prevenir daños auditivos, no lo escuche a volúmenes muy altos.

Muchos aparatos eléctricos pueden repararse y reciclarse, ahorrando recursos naturales y protegiendo el medio ambiente. Si no lo recicla, el equipo eléctrico acabará en el vertedero emitiendo sustancias peligrosas y contaminando la tierra y el agua, con el consecuente perjuicio para la fauna salvaje y también para la salud pública. Para recordarle que los equipos eléctricos viejos pueden reciclarse, todos los aparatos incorporan ahora un símbolo de un contenedor tachado. No tire los equipos eléctricos (incluidos los identificados con el contenedor tachado) al contenedor de basura.

EN EL CASO DE PRODUCTOS INALÁMBRICOS

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE/CE
Este equipo cumple con la Directiva R&TTE europea. La Declaración de Conformidad de la UE/CE se puede consultar en skullcandy.eu/product-documents

Numerosas autoridades locales proporcionarían contenedores para la recogida de piles usadas. Es posible que los edificios públicos y su lugar de trabajo también dispongan de contenedores de este tipo. Si no lo recicla, las piles acabarán en el vertedero emitiendo sustancias peligrosas y contaminando la tierra y el agua, con el consecuente perjuicio para la fauna salvaje y también para la salud pública. Las piles que contienen materiales peligrosos como las piles de mercurio (Hg), cadmio (Cd) o plomo (Pb) también se identifican con el correspondiente símbolo químico. Este símbolo indica que de acuerdo con las leyes y normativas locales, la pila no debe desecharse junto con la basura doméstica. Cuando este producto alcanza el final de su vida útil, deposítelo en un punto de recogida designado por las autoridades locales o entreguealo en un punto de venta para que ellos se ocupen de su reciclaje o eliminación.

KO Skullcandy 제품들은 2년 보증이 제공됩니다. 정상적으로 작동하지 않으면 저희가 정정하겠습니다. 보증 청구, 질문과 조건 등 약관을 위해서는 www.skullcandy.com/warranty를 방문하거나 help-eu@skullcandy.com으로 이메일을 보내주세요.

경고: 청력 손상을 예방하기 위해 높은 볼륨으로 듣지 마십시오.

많은 전기 제품들은 수리하거나 재활용하기 전에 자원과 환경을 보호할 수 있습니다. 재활용되지 않은 전기 제품들이 폐기되어 여기서 위험한 물질이 누설되고 토양과 물을 오염시키거나 야생 동물은 물론 인간에게도 해를 줄 수 있습니다. 수은(Hg), 납(Pb) 또는 카드뮴(Cd)과 같은 유해 물질이 포함된 배터리에 이들 물질의 누출이 예상되어 있습니다. 이 기기는 현지 법과 규정에서 이러한 배터리를 일반 쓰레기와 분리하여 폐기해야 한다는 것입니다. 이 제품의 수명이 끝난 경우 현지 관계 당국에 지정된 수집처에 가져가거나 구입처에 반납하여 재활용하거나 폐기하십시오.

무선 제품용

EU/EC 적합성 신고서
본 장비는 유럽 R&TTE 지침을 준수합니다. EU/EC 적합성 신고서 사본은 skullcandy.eu/product-documents에서 찾아보실 수 있습니다.

많은 현지 관계 당국이 배터리를 수집하여 재활용하는 용기를 갖추게 될 것입니다. 공공 건물은 일반적으로 용기가 있을 수 있습니다. 재활용되지 않은 배터리는 매립지로 향하여 여기서 위험한 물질이 누설되고 토양과 물을 오염시키거나 야생 동물은 물론 인간에게도 해를 줄 수 있습니다. 수은(Hg), 납(Pb) 또는 카드뮴(Cd)과 같은 유해 물질이 포함된 배터리에 이들 물질의 누출이 예상되어 있습니다. 이 기기는 현지 법과 규정에서 이러한 배터리를 일반 쓰레기와 분리하여 폐기해야 한다는 것입니다. 이 제품의 수명이 끝난 경우 현지 관계 당국에 지정된 수집처에 가져가거나 구입처에 반납하여 재활용하거나 폐기하십시오.

JP Skullcandyの製品には2年間の保証が付けてあります。当社が予約された通りに製品が作動しない場合は、当社が適切な対応させていただきます。保証の請求、ご利用、ご利用規約につきましては、www.skullcandy.com/warrantyをご覧ください。あるいは、help-eu@skullcandy.comまでメールにてご連絡ください。

警告: 聴覚障害を避けるため、大音量では聞かないようにしてください。

電化製品の多くは、修理やリサイクルが可能です。これにより、天然資源や環境が保護されます。リサイクルされなかった場合、電化製品は廃棄処理立てられ、有害物質が漏れ出し、土壌や水質の汚染につながる可能性があります。有害物質が漏れ出し、土壌や水質の汚染につながる可能性があります。この結果、野生動物や人間の健康を脅かすることになります。水銀(Hg)、カドミウム(Cd)、鉛(Pb)といった有害物質を含んでいる電池には、化学記号も記載されています。この記号は、現地の法律や規制に従って、電池は家庭用ごみと分別して廃棄されなければならないことを意味しています。本品がご安全に選した場合は、自治体が指定する収集場所に持参するか、購入した場所に戻してリサイクルまたは破壊してください。

ワイヤレス製品対象

EU/EC 適合宣言書
この機器は欧州 R&TTE 指令に適合しています。EU/EC 適合宣言書のコピーは skullcandy.eu/product-documents にあります。

多くの自治体が、リサイクル用の電池収集コンテナを持っています。公共の建物や職場にもコンテナがある場合があります。リサイクルされなかった場合、電池は廃棄処理立てられ、有害物質が漏れ出し、土壌や水質の汚染につながる可能性があります。有害物質が漏れ出し、土壌や水質の汚染につながる可能性があります。この結果、野生動物や人間の健康を脅かすることになります。水銀 (Hg)、カドミウム (Cd)、鉛 (Pb) といった有害物質を含んでいる電池には、化学記号も記載されています。この記号は、現地の法律や規制に従って、電池は家庭用ごみと分別して廃棄されなければならないことを意味しています。本品がご安全に選した場合は、自治体が指定する収集場所に持参するか、購入した場所に戻してリサイクルまたは破壊してください。

ZH Skullcandy 产品的保修期为 2 年。如果它无法正常 work，我们将负责保修完好。有关保修条款、问题及条款与条件，请访问网站 www.skullcandy.com/warranty，或发送电子邮件至 help-eu@skullcandy.com

警告: 为避免听力受损，请勿以高音量收听。

许多电气部件可以维修或回收，保护自然资源和环境。如果不进行回收，那么电气设备最终将被掩埋，释放有害物质，污染土壤和水体，最终危害野生动植物及人类健康。为了告知您哪些电气设备可以回收，现在它们标记有打叉的垃圾分类符号。请勿将任何电气设备（包括标记有打叉的垃圾分类符号的部件）扔进垃圾箱。

对于无绳产品
欧盟符合性声明
本设备符合欧洲无线电及通讯终端设备 (R&TTE) 指令。
欧盟符合性声明可在以下网址查询：skullcandy.eu/product-documents

许多当地机构都有专门回收电池的容器。公共建设和的 workplace 也可能有适合的容器。如果不进行回收，那么电池最终将被掩埋，释放有害物质，污染土壤和水体，最终危害野生动植物及人类健康。含有汞 (Hg)、铅 (Pb) 或镉 (Cd) 等危险物质的电池也标有相应的化学符号。此符号表示该电池在当地法律和法规，电池应该与生活垃圾分类分开处置。此产品生命周期结束时，将它送往当地机构指定的收集点或者将它送往购买商店进行回收或处置。

RU На продукцию Skullcandy распространяется двухлетняя гарантия. Если изделие не работает надлежащим образом, мы это исправим. Чтобы продлить гарантийную претензию, задать вопрос или ознакомиться с условиями и условиями, посетите веб-сайт www.skullcandy.com/warranty или напишите нам по адресу help-eu@skullcandy.com

Внимание! Во избежание повреждения слуха не превышайте допустимый уровень громкости.

Значительная доля электрооборудования подлежит ремонту или переработке, что способствует сокращению вредных ресурсов и окружающей среды. Если электрооборудование не отправить и

переработку, оно окажется на свалке, а содержащиеся в нем опасные вещества попадут в грунт и воду и нанесут вред природе и здоровью людей. Чтобы избежать электрооборудования не утилизио то, что его можно сдать в переработку, на него теперь наносится символ в виде зеленого мусорного бака на колесах. Пожалуйста, не выбрасывайте электрооборудование (в том числе помеченное символом в виде зеленого мусорного бака на колесах) в мусорный контейнер.

ДЛЯ БЕСПРОВОДНОЙ ПРОДУКЦИИ

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ НОРМАМ ЕВРОПЕЙСКОГО СОЮЗА / ЕВРОПЕЙСКОГО СООБЩЕСТВА
Данное оборудование соответствует европейской Директиве по средствам радиосвязи и телекоммуникационному основанному оборудованию. С текстом Декларации о соответствии нормам Европейского союза / Европейского сообщества можно ознакомиться на веб-сайте skullcandy.eu/product-documents

Во многих местах устанавливаются контейнеры для сбора аккумуляторов на переработку. Такие контейнеры могут быть в общественных зданиях и в вас на работе. Если не сдавать аккумуляторы в переработку, они окажутся на свалке, а содержащиеся в них опасные вещества попадут в грунт и воду и нанесут вред природе и здоровью людей. Аккумуляторы, содержащие опасные вещества, такие как ртуть (Hg), кадмий (Cd) или свинец (Pb), маркируются также символами соответствующего химического элемента. Эти символы означают, что, согласно местным законам и нормам, аккумуляторы следует утилизировать отдельно от бытовой отхода. По истечении срока службы данной продукции сдате же на повторную переработку или утилизацию в местном пункте сбора или по месту приобретения.

SE Skullcandy-produkter har två års garanti. Om det inte fungerar som vi har lovat kommer vi att rätta till det. För garantianspråk, frågor och villkor och beställningar kan du besöka oss på www.skullcandy.com/warranty eller mejla till oss på help-eu@skullcandy.com

Varning: För att undvika hörselkador, lyssna inte på hög volym.

Många elektriska produkter kan repareras eller återvinas för att spara naturresurser och värna om miljön. Om du inte återvinner hamnar elektrisk utrustning på avfallsplatser där farliga ämnen läcker ut och kontaminerar mark och vatten – vilket är skadligt både för växt- och djurlivet och människors hälsa. Som påminnelse finns ett elektriskt utrustningssymbol som betyder att utrustningen överensstämmer med R&TTE-direktiv. En kopia av EU/EG-förskran om överensstämmelse finns på skullcandy.eu/product-documents

FÖR TRÅDLÖS PRODUKT

EU/EG-FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
Denna utrustning uppfyller Europaparlamentets och Rådets direktiv 1999/5/EG om radioutrustning och telekommunikationsutrustning och om ömsesidigt erkännande av utrustningens överensstämmelse (R&TTE-direktiv). En kopia av EU/EG-förskran om överensstämmelse finns på skullcandy.eu/product-documents

Många kommuner har käll för batteriansamling. Offentliga lokaler och din arbetsplats kan också ha käll. Om du inte återvinner hamnar batterier på avfallsplatser där farliga ämnen läcker ut och kontaminerar mark och vatten – vilket är skadligt både för växt- och djurlivet och människors hälsa. Batterier som innehåller farliga ämnen som kvicksilver (Hg), kadmium (Cd) eller bly (Pb) är även markerade med sina kemiska beteckningar. Dessa symboler innebär att batteriet ska kasseras separat från hushållsavfall i enlighet med gällande lagstiftning och föreskrifter. När produkten upplått sin livslängd ska du ta den till en av kommunens återvinningscentraler eller återlämna den till inköpsstället för återvinning eller avyttring.

DK Der ydes 2-års garanti på Skullcandy-produkter. Hvis ikke det virker som vi lovede, løser vi problemet. For garantianspråk, spørgsmål, og betingelser og vilkår, klik på www.skullcandy.com/warranty eller e-mail os på help-eu@skullcandy.com

Advarsel: For at undgå høreskader, bør du ikke lytte ved høj lydstyrke.

Mange elektriske artikler kan repareres eller genbruges og dermed være medvirkende til at beskytte naturressourcer og miljøet. Hvis du ikke genbruger elektrisk udstyr, vil det ende på en losseplads, hvor farlige stoffer vil sive ud og kontaminere jord og vand – til skade for dyr og mennesker. Batterier med farlige stoffer, såsom kviksølv (Hg), cadmium (Cd) eller bly (Pb), er også markeret med et skraldespandsymbol med et kryds over. Sådant vilkrift ikke noget elektrisk udstyr i skraldespanden henrunder det, der er markeret med et skraldespandsymbol med kryds over.

TIL TRÅDLØST PRODUKT

EU/EG-ØVERENSSTÆMMELSESR&TTE-ERKLÆNING
Dette udstyr overholder det europæiske R&TTE-direktiv. En kopi af EU/EG-øverenstæmmelseerklæringen kan findes på skullcandy.eu/product-documents

Mange lokale myndigheder har beholdere til indsamling af batterier til genbrug. Offentlige bygninger og din arbejdsplads kan også have beholdere. Hvis du ikke genbruger batterier, vil de ende på en losseplads, hvor farlige stoffer vil sive ud og kontaminere jord og vand – til skade for dyr og mennesker. Batterier med farlige stoffer, såsom kviksølv (Hg), cadmium (Cd) eller bly (Pb), er også markeret med de respektive kemiske symboler. Dette symbol betyder, at batterier folge lokale love og bestemmelser skal bortskaffes separat fra husholdningsaffald. Når dette produkt er udløbet, skal det opbevares på et indsamlingssted udpeget af lokale myndigheder eller returneres til købstedet med henblik på genbrug eller bortskaffelse.

NO Skullcandy-produkter har 2 års garanti. Hvis det ikke fungerer som vi lovet, fikser vi det. Hvis du har garantianspråk eller spørsmål, eller vil se vilkårene og betingelsene, kan du besøke www.skullcandy.com/warranty eller sende oss en e-post på help-eu@skullcandy.com